Vehicle Control ModulesVCM-02
InPower’s VCM Series Vehicle Control Modules are a set of tools for the
designers of vehicle electrical control systems. Designed to withstand
the environments typically found on trucks, emergency vehicles, buses,
coaches and speciality vehicles, these modules are available in a variety of
standard and custom configurations and functions.
Technical Description
•   100% Solid-State Construction

		  relay with +24 volt @ 15 amp
		  output and two inputs.
Ordering Guide
VCM-02
Latching Solid-State Relay, Alternating,
24 Volt Output
The InPower VCM-02 is a completely solid-state alternating latching relay
with a single +24 volt @ 15 amp output. The module has two inputs: Input
A actuated by a transition to +24 volts and Input B actuated by a transition
to ground. The two inputs operate as a logical “Exclusive OR” so that either
input can cause the output to latch (or unlatch).
The output will toggle to the opposite state when +24 volts is applied to
Input A while Input B is open, or when ground is applied to Input B when
Input A is open. Another toggle will not be recognized until both inputs are
open. To toggle the module’s output, a control input signal must be applied
for at least 250 milliseconds with its counterpart input open. All control
inputs must be removed for at least one second before the module will
recognize another toggle control input. When +24 volts is first applied to its
power terminal the module will initialize in the output off state. The output
is rated at +24 volts @ 15 amps and provides over current and short circuit
shut down protection.
InPower VCM-02 Latching Relay
Microprocessor
Controller
+24 Volt 15 amp
Fused Power Source
Electronic
Power Switch
Ground
+24 Volts
Chassis Ground
(Battery Negative)
Switch
Switch
+24 Volts
Ground
+24 Volts @
15 amp
87
87a
85
86
30 Output
24 Volt
Load
Ground
Input B
Input A
87
86 87A 85
30
Terminal Layout
Ground
+12 Volts
Output
Input A
Input B
Specifications
Product Data Sheet
PDS-63C
Mechanical Drawing
All dimensions in inches.
Do not scale.
© Copyright 2016   InPower LLC
PDS-63C   041916   www.InPowerLLC.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Power Input (86):		  +16 to 32 Vdc @ 15 amps